OP \$1315.00 3819711

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent		12/19/2019	FEDERALLY CHARTERED INSTRUMENTALITY: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORPAC Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	3225 25th Street SE
City:	Salem
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97302
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 52

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819711	ALL NATURAL, ALWAYS!
Registration Number:	1117370	BEANS SUPREME
Registration Number:	1260584	BEAUTIFUL VEGETABLES
Registration Number:	1028056	BIG DADDY
Registration Number:	932658	BIG DADDY
Registration Number:	3687726	CHILI SUPREME
Registration Number:	885973	COB CORN SHORTIES
Registration Number:	836368	COBBETTS
Registration Number:	3839030	COBBIES
Registration Number:	876132	COBETTES
Registration Number:	3917060	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	608803	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	977427	FLAV-R-PAC
Registration Number:	3764405	FLAV-R-PAC CONNOISSEUR COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2399169	FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD CHICKEN!
Registration Number:	2382452	FLAV-R-PAC JUST ADD HAMBURGER!
Registration Number:	2010378	FLAV-R-PAC VEGETABLE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	790079	FLAV-R-TATERS
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

900531093 REEL: 006837 FRAME: 0856

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1875397	GRANDE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	1861062	GRANDE CLASSICS
Registration Number:	3349122	ISLAND BLENDS
Registration Number:	3515813	JUST ADD CHICKEN!
Registration Number:	3515815	JUST ADD HAMBURGER!
Registration Number:	2363214	MAIN COURSE
Registration Number:	3370957	MEAL BASICS
Registration Number:	2151151	
Registration Number:	851998	NORPAC
Registration Number:	4022628	NORPAC
Registration Number:	2915509	NORPAC QUALITY PRODUCTS FROM OUR FARMERS
Registration Number:	1225219	PASTA PERFECT
Registration Number:	1529913	PASTA PERFECT
Registration Number:	2854385	QUICK 'N EASY COMBOS
Registration Number:	1093908	RINGLETTS
Registration Number:	800468	ROYAL GARNET
Registration Number:	1049746	SACK O' CORN
Registration Number:	438239	SANTIAM
Registration Number:	3693273	SCRATCH RECIPE
Registration Number:	2044118	SOUP EXPRESS
Registration Number:	4656925	SOUP SELECT
Registration Number:	1527173	SOUP SUPREME
Registration Number:	799203	SPRINGWATER
Registration Number:	503459	STACO
Registration Number:	3759302	STEAM OF THE CROP
Registration Number:	563370	SUPER MK'T
Registration Number:	4142572	SUPER MK'T
Registration Number:	3662295	TATER BARS
Registration Number:	875273	VALLEY MAID
Registration Number:	984078	WESTPAC
Serial Number:	85784035	CHEF STARTERS
Serial Number:	86407695	FLAV·R·PAC AMERICAN HARVEST
Serial Number:	85667368	SIDESATIONS
Serial Number:	86630949	CHILI SUPREME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, christinaquinn@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202-4003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	037859.000015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 24

source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page1.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page2.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page3.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page4.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page5.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page6.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page7.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page8.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page9.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page10.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page11.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page12.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page13.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page14.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page15.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page16.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page17.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page18.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page19.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page20.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page21.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page22.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page23.tif source=T&R of SI-T from CoBank, ACB, as Collateral Agent to NORPAC Foods, Inc#page24.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of December 19, 2019 ("<u>Release</u>"), is made by CoBank, ACB, as collateral agent, and executed by the Debtor (defined herein) pursuant to the Order (defined herein) ("<u>Agent</u>"), in favor of NORPAC Foods, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Debtor, Agent, and others party thereto and the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, including the First Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2012, the "IP Security Agreement") by and among the Debtor and Agent, Debtor granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group, a first priority security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 2, 2015 at Reel 5658 Frame 0430; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Order (as defined in Schedule B attached hereto), the security interest in the Collateral is unconditionally released, discharged, and terminated, and Debtor may execute this Release on behalf of Agent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and undertakings set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, Agent and Debtor agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement, IP Security Agreement or Order.

SECTION 2. Termination and Release. Agent hereby:

- (a) terminates the IP Security Agreement;
- (b) terminates, cancels, forever discharges, and releases the first priority security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the Collateral set forth on Schedule A attached hereto:
 - (c) represents and warrants that it has full authority to execute and deliver this Release; and
 - (d) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at Debtor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent (by Debtor) has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Agent:

CoBank, ACB, as collateral agent, by Debtor

By: Shaw Cylled
Name: SHAWN CAMPBELL
Title: PREST CED

CHAR2\2230327v1

Schedule A

CHAR2\2230327v1

Sent sort contai	oessistes, o Bujasad, spande soms my part ou cadou, surprocussive	ව්ගූපයේ, අ	or 'registere	8						
Matter ID	. Wark Warne	Katuneo	Country Classes	Goods/Services	Application No.	Reg. No.	D A	8&15 Date (US Only)	Renewal	Status
1575-82589-01	VIT WITHAL YTWARS	ğ	8	Frozen fruits; (rozen vegetables	77882,188	3,812,71	7/19/2010	77	77:18:20020	(egis)eeed
1575.20417-41	BEANS SI PHIME	ğ	*	Frozen vegstables - namely, a triclen embes consisting of threat types of bears; online and green peppens - in class 29.		1,117,370	8777979	,	\$77,0019	Fegusiya ed
7678 22418-01	Beautele, Vecetables	ğ		frozen and carned vegetables for sale to the institutional trade	777	; 30 32 32	12/8/1983		22023	
7878 3800-01		ğ	***************************************	frozen vegetables, and particularly particularly partially processed frozen potatoes.		1,522,536	778768787		22270)15	7
1575-14868-01	SKS CACIOY & DESIGN	ğ	8	Frozen vegetables, and particularly particularly processed frozen potatoes	972,385	\$\$ \$\$	4/18/1972	**************************************	X199222	Filegon (Filegon)
1675-89085-01		(K	8	Frozen vegetatries	85784,035					Perding
1675-81968-00		Carrada		* 3	1415063	784759,865	2/19/2010		2192025	Paratagari Maratagari
1575-81388-C1		8	8	Š	77/800,048	3,597,728	9/22/2009	\$202035 5	9/22/2019	Registered
1575-13122-01	COR COPIN SACRITIES	Š	8	Prozen corn on the cob	72/600,846	27.6 928	0733701/0		2/10/2020	Pegissared
1575-8800-01	0.288ETTS	Ş.	8	Housen can on the coo	72/224,765	888 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	10/0/1967		50/20017	Registerad
1575-83434-01	88	Ş	33	Prozen vegetables	77/7777,508	3,889,030	8/24/2010	8102428	8/24/2020	Hagatered
1875-11690-01	8	\$	8	Frazen ozen en Becco	292916	876,132	9/2/1989		\$ (0000 \$	Pagistered
1575-14738-01	88	Canada		Frozan com ca ke co	22 22 25 36 20 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36	178,383	9/17/1971		9/17/2016	Pegistered
1575-72597-02	CLEMRY NEPHED SOURS	Mexico	88	8004000	>> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >> >>	200288	9/26/2006		7/19/2018	Pegisiened
1578-91108-01	FLAV FI PAC ANDROAN HARVEST and Design	\$	88	from wedges	86/407,6985			*		Smithage

1573-71402-01 FLAV-PLPMC		1875-84489-02 FLAV-R-PAC		1575-2999-01 FLAV-RIAC	Charts on contains interpact and This series expuse (pending or registered Matter ID Mark Mame Country Classops Goods/Service 1575-94489-17 Fr.A.V-FP.PAC USA 29: 30: International Class 1575-94489-17 Fr.A.V-FP.PAC USA 29: International Class 1575-94489-17
		(Campan)		\$	Managas express to the community of the
STERRED CH		frazen vegetablea. frazen fruite sond frazen vegetable blende with and without sauce			
Traces office fruit 488	carried and trozen 489 fruits and vegatables. and frozen soup mixes	*	Carned and frozen 7%. Fruits and vegetables	rozen Ertablea Kruit	
\$800A 800A 800A 800A	Š		77144288.8866	7.5	73, 196 196
A809445 4-1	**************************************	7% 780 559 10	977, A27	\$\$\$.	79 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 7
\$ \$ 8 8	\$1 \$200 8		1/22/1974 1/22/1980	77	Rang. 8&15 Date Date (US Only)
4/13/2018	81022018	10285777355	. 22	77725	Teneral Participants and the second s
Registered		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	Fagistis ed	Pagystan ed	Si in the second

1575-92480-01 1575-44170-01 FLAV-FLPAC parataigas, ro flugued, sarcha arrasa M. para paduos, astauno usa suago Norpac Foods, Inc. Status Report Matter ID Mark Name Sauch Country Classes Goods/Services Korean Pepublic (S) concentrates (CSS) frozen citrus fruit juice codeed and seasoned cob, trozen okra, crimese peu pose, casificwer, frozen sprouts, fresen hozen origini, frazen carmed fruits and trozen citrus jace, and vegetable motures (80 dicad polaticas, frozen palabes, frozen rings, frozen beked Franch fried once teash browns, trocen frozen spinach, frozen frozen siwiled peas, freeen cars on the straw berries, frozen balla, frozen tiveterries, frozen Tree, frozen brussel broccol, trozen french peas, frazen squash, trozen corn, trozen teans, frazer cerross, asperague, froten raspbarrias, frozes bale, frozen maion hozen honeydew Cardadoupe balls. baysardserries, frezen vegetaties, frozen hozen pozaloes, tisciderries, trozen truit juica concentrates 1408031984 3371/96 ő Application Reg. No. 1425011934 9/20/2014 388563 Reg 12/29/1997 Date 8&15 Date (US Only) Renewal 12/31/2023 12/29/2017

Status

Pegistered

glera successive, in the successive sections of the contract of the successive successiv	paraksidas, obuparad, arenda sopakagi, para pedans, augusto sas majo	ge (Seupping), or	salatatas,					***************************************		1
Matter ID	Matter ID - Mark Name	o Asumoo	12 22 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25	County Classes Goods/Services	Application No.	Reg.	Dag.	8&15 Date (US Only)	Renewal	Status
	RAY PRO	Arrabia	ä	frozen fruits; Vegetables preserved						Pegieiered
7575-92430-02	RAV RAAC	United Avail Convertes		frazen fruits; frozen						Pressor States
\$575-81796-01	FLAV-PLPAC CONNOBSEUR COLLECTION	Ş	8	Frazen and processed	77/861/773	2,7%4,400	\$.23/2010	#23/20 #5	3/29/2020	Service (feet
1575-81786-02	FLAV A PACICIMOSSELIR COLLECTION	Ş	•	frozen, cenned avd processed fruis: frozen, cenned avd processed vegelables	Š	T344.781,5556	11,8/2010		Š	The state of
\$75.4 78.4 78.0 20.0	ELAVIPACIONOSSEIR Veiko COLLECTON .		8	frozen ardirz canned ander processed fruits: frozen ardirz canned andior processed vegetables	. 99778	10 97 88	4/20/2009		22 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 23 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24	Fig. 15 Fired
1575-51404-01	FLAV-FHPACJUST ADD	Ş	***	Prozen vegelaba bienda	75/602,600	2,389,169	10212200	77 72 72 8	2002 2002 2002 2002 2002	Figuration of the second
1975-51405-01	FLAV-PLANGUETT AUD HAMBURDETT & DESIGN	ğ	8	Proxen vegetable Bends	73/6202,3883	2,362,402	0.000.00	Š	99 200 200 200 200	Façatered
1575-38584-01	FLAV FLFRAC VESETABLE	\$	- 8	Tozen vegetebes	74,700	2,010,278	1000011998	10000	410aaaa. 10aaaa	Payatsrad
1575-39423-01	COLLECTION STREET BLACK FRANCE	8		Frozen wegetaties	78	*	71 X 2887		772027	Polysiered
1578-01 8018-01	FLAV-77-TATENES	Ş	- 8	Frozen shredded potato rolis	70198	755,073	5/25/1986		225/2025	Feyster an
1675-45816-011	OFA; TOLE CLASSICS	ğ	***	processed framen foods, namely regelables	74 83 77 88	;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;	75 284 288 888	172427	1724/2026	70
1575-45916-01	CENTRE CLASSICS AND DESCRI	ğ	8	Processed frozen funds, niewy vegiablies	ž	;#8 :082	317772 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000		71/1/2024	

Matter ID	cian son contains inceptad and Tild status equels ipending or inspiritened. Matter ID Mark Name Country Classes I	Country	s pending or hegisters Country Classes	d Goods/Services	Application No.	Reg.	0 7 8 4	8&15 Date (VS Only)	Renewat
1675-30071-01	MIERAM LOWNT CONSISSING			Frezen soup mices	708023	**************************************	2000/1984		9/30/2024
1575-7629;-01	SLANDELENIS & Design	ğ	***	Trozen vegeratie	77/015,872	3,949,122	124/2007	2 2 2 3	10/4/2017
1575-76227-03	NEXEST & STATE CAVY	ř XX	200	trazen vegetabe biende	8	1007803	10:24:2007		12/08/20/18
1575-61770-02	JUST ACTO CHICKEN	8	18	Troscon vergelistos	7714187813	88 (25 (25 (25 (26 (26 (26)	10/14/2008	W 42014	10/14/2018
1575-61777-40	JETACO FAMBURCES	P	8	frozen vagetabia bierria	777/418,9224	3,515 25 25 25	\$007.A/2008	9% 4 2814	30/14/2018
1578-50956-01	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Ñ	22	Frozen sow	75/558,469	2,383,214	6/27/2020		6/27/2020
1575-82677-01	NA. BASS	Ş	8	frozen vegetables and vegetable blends	78638.833	3,370,357	1/15/2008	1/18/2028	300000000000000000000000000000000000000
1575-42065-01	(VECTOTOTOTO)	8	8	Mozen vegelables and	74771,2601	80 32 88 24 28 29	#/14/1888		4734780 870378
1575; 8924-01	Š	ğ	**	cansed fruits and cansed and frozen vegetables	72/273,522	38 75 75 75 75 75 75 75	7/2/1968		722200
7575-701		ğ	35 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 5	frazen fruits (IC 29) pastin, rice (IC 30) Castroutorship services in the field of frazen fruit and vegetables, source, pastis and rice(IC 36)	\$5,7238,500	4,022,826	\$900011	\$27\2017	6/23/2021
1575-82359-41	ADWAC & CESSEN	Ş	¥	23 - frazen and processed fruits and vegetables; meals; and soups	76/277,118	25 25 25 25 26	200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	Š	72725
				85 288 18					

Matter ID	1675-71 9 03-01	1575-71864-01	*575-92481-08	1576 800 801-028	157%-30157-01	1576-91045-01	1878-34991-01
Simili surt curreins increas and Titratable equals pending or registered Matter ID Mark Name Country Classes (· CFAC & DESCOV	ACHPAC & DESKRA	S) PRO	Š	PACIA PERROT	Pasia Pepeeci	PASTA PERMICI
equals perding or registers Country Classes	Page 2000 CC 229	- Xepublic 29		Changed Arraco Carrisonas	Ş.	\$	
s Goods Services	eggpárris, pessis, su sel positios, carrota, garlo, radistrea, garlos, Chirasea cabbaga, basis, ginger, pice mushruoria, prioria, cubbaga, onions, cucurations, burbobs, barrico stroits, procini, raginari mushrooria, traginari mushrooria, urripa bearis, pinneritos, purphins, driad vegetables, driad vegetables, criadina, fruit sealeds and receival mushrooria, pinneritos, purphins, driad vegetables, criadina, fruit sealeds and	vegetable soute, canned fruits, canned vegetables, peenut butter, pickles, potato flakes, and potato cripe	frozen fræs; vagerables, pressrved	Prozen fruits: Frusen Vegensties	Pasta, nanely, mecaroni and noodles	Frozen pasia and vegetative mix	Feeda, penely
Application	•		14350111878	22	2	73 73 33 33 4	\$6793B
7] 62 57		8			1,225,219	1,529,913	** *** *** ***
\$ 9 D 70 D 70	######################################	10/24/2006			17557 1883	3/14/1989 988	12/2/3/3/3
(US Only)							
Fanewal		10242015			%25/20/22 22/20/22	274/2018	30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 3
Status		Pagistenad	Š	P D	Pagistered	Pagabered	1000000 Federales

Chert sort conta	Matter ID Mark Name Country Classes in Matter Country Classes	Country	or regetere	Country Classes Goods/Services	Application	Reg. No.	R e e	00 20 20	8&15 Dete	5 Date Renewal
				necestri) and nacdes	Ş		5 5		(US Only)	(US Only)
1575-81880-01	CUXX N BASY COMBOS	Ş		inozen vegelablee		72 80 80 80	677672		87 82 93 9	6/1 \$/2011 0 8/1 \$/20124
1575-20688-01	FWGLETTS Design	ğ	8	Frazen french fried Onion rings	73/140,333	1,093,34%	\$/\$U1878			388888 388888 388888 388888 388888 388888 3888 3888 3888 3888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 3888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 38888 388 3888 3888 3888 3888 3888 3888 3888 3888 38
18777 extes-co:	POYAL GARRIET	§	8	calmed and frozen from, berries and vogstobles	727201 JAS	% **	1274/1265			227 422075
1575-18839-01	(A) (A) (B) (B)		8	Frazer anin de Me coa	73062,747	1,049,746	10/5/1978			W 3000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0
18775-5457-01	SANTAM	§	8	camsof vegetables and finds, and freeze	77/833.246	\$00,220 200	#W41/21/#			4 /13/2016
1575-79889-01	· Ş	Ş		scups soid to restaurents and other food service institutions, and not soid for insusatioid use through retail atores	77/207.1197	2,680,277 77	10/8/2009		10/8/2015	61 <i>0</i> 229.0
1575-89413-01		Ş	N) 80	fræm vegetables	85/667/388					
1575-40540-01		ğ	80 80	Prozen saups	74/519,596	2,044,118	2/11/1967		S/1 1/2/00/3	2110201108 60000110017
1575-90816-01		Z	18	Š	85/899,817	4,658,925	12762014		12/16/2020	12/16/2020 12/16/2024
1575-90536-01	AST NOSED DAY WELLE AND S	Ş	8	Prozen soup makes	73/726,978	1,527,173	2/25/1989			200 200 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300
1575-34989-01	SOLP SUPPRIME & Duelon	Carriada		Frazen воцр текв	687919	424088	3/4/1994			**************************************
1575-44171-01	SOLF SUFFERE & Design	Kyreson Fespublic	**	frozen vegetable soup mixes, frozen finz soup mixes, frozen lish soup mixes, irazen shel irah soup mixes, frozen beef soup mixes, frozen pork soup mixes,		888	7/2/1997			. 77,000

Matter ID Mark Name Country Classes	Mark Name	Country	Country Classes	GoodsServices	Application	ž Ž	o R Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Rec Re	28.15 Date (US Only)	Kenewai
				3		-			
:875-78797-01 1	SCLP SUPPOWE & VESION	We XXX	\$	frozen soup miszes, namely , preparations for misking soups such as vegletable soups, stew s soup, chow dar or cream	Š	8822333	47%/2007		982210
1875-71404-01	SCUP SUPPLIES CITY	Q a	8	frozan soup nixes	4 003442	4803442	4/1,4/2008		4/13/2018
1878-8725-01	SERINGWERE	Š	8	canned vegetables	72/210,583	789,200	13/23/1965		11/23/2015
1575-5438-01	STACO and Design	Ş	38	Carried vegetades	71/48/6/30/6	5,03,469	10/26/1948	•	e c'alan aran e c
1975-88475-02	STEAM OF THE CHOP	CA CA CA	8	frozen vegelablee	77/978,863	3,759,300			300000000000000000000000000000000000000
1575-2948-01 	SUPERIOR (FROZEN						3/9/2010	3/9/2016	0202/9/6 3.172/9/9/11
1975-2049-02		Ş	8	frozen vagatatas-narely, greed many,	2 2 8 8	- 33	8/26/1952 8/26/1952	99 90 88	38/2020
3575-11082-02	STATE WALL LEADEN	j Ş	2 2	frozen green baske green baske frozen vegeleka	811,192 85/429,772	4,142,578	\$3828/1952 8228/1952 5/15/2012	3.972018 5.71572018	99-2020 99-2020 915-2022
15775 12489-01 10	SUESIANT (PROZEN VESETABLES) TATEM BARS	ê ê ê	8 2 2	frozen vegetabes-nemely, green beens frozen vegetables processed potations	611,192 65/429,772 76/403,858	563,970 4,142,572 3,682,205	\$42010 \$28(1952 \$715/3012 \$442009	3.972018 5.41572018 5.41572018	\$15,2022 \$4,2012
10-8418-2751	Sufermati (PROZEN Vezetables) Taterbars	6 6 6 5	8883	frozen vegetalies-namely, green baans frozen vegetables processed polahess processed and frozen fruits and vegetables	611,192 65,422,777 76,683,856 30,4982	4,142,570 4,142,570 3,602,005	878/1952 874/2008 8719/1988	3.972018 871872018 87422018	992020 8362022 9152022 9192019
	SUPER MATT (FROZEN VERSETABLES) TATES BARS VALLEY MAID VALLEY MAID		2 2 8 3 3	frozen vegetabes-namely, green beans frozen vegetables processed potations carned and frozen fruits and vegetables carned and frozen fruits and vegetables	611,192 65/429,772 79,663,856 30,4682 461,864	4,142,572 875,273	\$2861952 \$2861952 \$442009 \$197888	3.972018 5.1572018 8.4472015	\$25,2028 \$26,2028 \$4,2019 \$14,2024

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 86/630949 for the mark CHILI SUPREME, filed on May 15, 2015.	

Schedule B

Order (attached)

CHAR2\2230327v1

DISTRICT OF OREGON FILED

December 13, 2019

Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Below is an order of the court.

It is Further Ordered, that Debtors shall file a Report of Sale within seven (7) days after closing of the sale authorized in this Order. The Report of Sale must confirm the identity of the purchaser. the purchase price, and the amount of proceeds distributed to each category of claims set forth in Paragraph 10 below.

> **PETER C. McKITTRICK** U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

DISTRICT OF OREGON

In re

NORPAC Foods, Inc. [TIN 9330], Hermiston Foods, LLC [TIN 3927], and Quincy Foods, LLC [TIN 7444],

Debtors.

Case No. 19-62584-pcm11 LEAD CASE

(Jointly Administered with Case Nos. 19-33102-pcm11 and 19-33103-pcm11)

ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

On November 15, 2019, the above-captioned debtors (each, a "Debtor" and collectively, "Debtors")¹, filed a "Notice of Intent to Sell Real or Personal Property, Compensate Real Estate Broker, and/or Pay any Secured Creditor's Fees and Costs; Motion for Authority to Sell Property" (ECF No. 403; hereafter, the "Sale Notice"). The Sale Notice provided notice of Debtors' intent to sell certain of their assets ("Assets") free and clear of all liens, claims,

ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, Page 1 of 11 -ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

¹ All capitalized terms used in this Order that are not otherwise defined in this Order shall have the definitions given to them in the Sale Notice and/or the APA.

encumbrances, and interests to Oregon Potato Company ("OPC") pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 15, 2019 (the "OPC APA"), a copy of which was filed with the Court, subject to higher bids, as described in the Sale Notice, and set a deadline of December 6, 2019 for objections to the proposed sale.

Also on November 15, 2019, Debtors filed a "Motion to Assume and Assign Executory Contracts (ECF No. 406) that are to be included in the proposed sale to OPC (the "Assignment Motion") and a related "Notice of Intent to Assume and Assign Executory Contracts, and Related Cure Amounts" (ECF No. 407), setting a deadline of December 6, 2019 for contract counterparties to object to the proposed assumption/assignment and proposed cure amounts with respect to their contracts.

On December 9, 2019, JRS Properties III LLLP and Simplot Frozen Vegetables, LLC (together, "Simplot"), submitted a competing bid.

The Court held a hearing on December 10, 2019 (the "Sale Hearing") to consider the relief requested in the Sale Notice and the Assignment Motion, and any objections thereto. The parties appeared at the Sale Hearing, and the Court continued the Sale Hearing pending an auction with OPC and Simplot as competing bidders. Debtors held an auction on December 10 and 11, 2019. After several rounds of bidding, OPC's last bid was deemed the highest and best bid by Debtor.

At the Sale Hearing, all objections were either withdrawn or overruled.

Upon consideration of the pleadings and papers filed in respect to the Sale Notice and the Assignment Motion, as well as evidence and argument presented at the Sale Hearing, and after due deliberation,

IT IS HEREBY FOUND AND CONCLUDED that:

Debtors provided timely and sufficient notice of the proposed sale of A. assets and assignment of executory contracts to OPC (collectively, the "Sale"), and the Sale

ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, Page 2 of 11 -ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

Tonkon Torp LLP 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204

Hearing to creditors and interested persons in compliance with the Bankruptcy Code and Bankruptcy Rules.

B. Prior to and after the Petition Date, Debtors conducted a good-faith, full, fair, and complete marketing process with respect to the Assets, and Debtors received no better alternative offers for the Assets. Debtors' marketing efforts, including the methodology for selecting OPC as the buyer and the auction process, were conducted in a manner that was reasonably calculated to achieve the highest and best offer for the Assets, as well as reasonable alternative offers.

C. Approval of the OPC APA, as amended on December 11, 2019 (the "APA"), and consummation of the Sale are in the best interests of Debtors' estates, their creditors, and other parties-in-interest.

D. Debtors have demonstrated sound business reasons for the Sale pursuant to Section 363(b) of the Bankruptcy Code. Such business reasons include, without limitation, the following: (i) the APA constitutes the best offer for the Assets after extensive prepetition and postpetition marketing, and (ii) the Sale presents the best opportunity to realize the highest value of the Assets and avoid decline and devaluation of the Assets.

E. Debtors and OPC entered into the APA without collusion, in good faith, and from arm's length bargaining positions, in that: (i) the APA enabled Debtors to accept a higher or better offer in respect of the Sale, and Debtors were free to deal with any other party interested in a transaction regarding the Assets, (ii) Debtors solicited bids from other potential bidders; (iii) OPC made the highest or best bid in respect of the Sale; and (iv) OPC is not an "insider" or "affiliate" of Debtors as those terms are defined in the Bankruptcy Code. The purchase price for the Assets was not controlled by an agreement among any bidders. Accordingly, OPC is a good faith purchaser under Section 363(m) of the Bankruptcy Code and, as such, is entitled to all of the protections afforded thereby.

Page 3 of 11 - ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

- F. The APA provides that OPC will assume certain "Assumed Liabilities" and take title to the Assets subject to certain "Permitted Encumbrances" as defined in the APA. Otherwise, OPC will take title to the Assets free and clear of all:
- security interests, encumbrances, liens, and other interests, including,
 without limitation, rights arising under the Perishable Agricultural Commodities Act ("PACA"),
 judicial liens and tax liens (collectively, the "Liens"); and
- 2. liabilities and "claims" (as defined by Section 101 of the Bankruptcy Code) now existing or hereafter arising, fixed or contingent, asserted or unasserted, legal or equitable, liquidated or unliquidated, including, but not limited to, those arising under, related to, or based on successor or transferee liability, express or implied warranties, environmental laws, union contracts, pension or other retiree benefit plans, or for any taxes arising, accruing, or payable under, out of, in connection with, or in any way relating to the operation of any of the Assets prior to Closing, except to the extent that "claims" relate to any of the Assumed Liabilities or Permitted Encumbrances (collectively, the "Claims"). For the avoidance of doubt, the Liens do not include the Permitted Encumbrances and the Claims do not include the Assumed Liabilities.
- G. Debtors may transfer the Assets free and clear of the Liens and Claims because in respect to each such Lien or Claim, one or more of the standards set forth in Bankruptcy Code Section 363(f)(1)-(5) has been satisfied. Debtors' primary secured creditor, CoBank, ACB, has specifically represented to the Court that it consents to the Sale free and clear of its Liens and Claims so long as the proceeds are distributed in accordance with this Order. All Liens that are not Permitted Encumbrances will attach to the sale proceeds.
- H. OPC would not have entered into the APA and would not consummate the Sale (i) if the transfer of the Assets were not free and clear of all Liens and Claims; or (ii) if OPC would, or in the future could, be liable for the Liens or Claims.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that:

1. The findings of fact and conclusions of law set forth above and stated on the record at the hearing constitute this Court's findings of fact and conclusions of law pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 7052, made applicable to this proceeding pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9014.

I. Approval of the Sale

- 2. The Sale is authorized and approved. Any and all objections to the Sale that have not been withdrawn, waived, or settled are overruled on the merits with prejudice.
- 3. Debtors are authorized, but not directed, to consummate the Sale with OPC pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Order and the APA, and to execute and deliver all instruments, documents, and other agreements required under the APA or otherwise reasonably necessary to implement the APA and close the Sale. If Debtor does not consummate the Sale with OPC on or before January 15, 2020 due to the fault of OPC, then Debtors are authorized, but not directed, to consummate the Sale with Simplot as the back-up bidder, pursuant to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Order and the Simplot Asset Purchase Agreement filed with the court, as modified orally at the Sale Hearing (the "Simplot APA"), and to execute and deliver all instruments, documents, and other agreements required under the Simplot APA or otherwise reasonably necessary to implement the Simplot APA and close the Sale. If Debtors close a sale with Simplot, all further references in this order to APA shall be deemed to refer to the Simplot APA.

II. Sale Free and Clear of Liens and Claims

- 4. Pursuant to Sections 105(a) and 363(f) of the Bankruptcy Code, upon Closing, all of Debtors' rights, title, and interests in the Assets shall be transferred to OPC, or Simplot as the back-up bidder (hereafter, "Purchaser"), free and clear of all Liens and Claims. The transfer will vest Purchaser with all rights, title, and interests in and to the Assets.
- 5. Except as otherwise specifically provided in the APA and this Order, Purchaser shall have no liability of any kind or character for the Liens or Claims, including, but

Page 5 of 11 - ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF
Tonkon Torp LLP

not limited to, under any theory of antitrust, environmental, successor or transferee liability, labor law, successor employer liability, de facto merger or joint venture, fraudulent conveyance, mere continuation, or substantial continuity, whether known or unknown, as of the Closing,

6. After the Closing, all persons and entities (as defined by Section 101 of the Bankruptcy Code) are forever barred, estopped, and permanently enjoined from asserting Liens or Claims against the Assets or Purchaser, or any of Purchaser's successors or assigns. Following Closing, no holder of a Lien or Claim shall interfere with Purchaser's title to, or use and enjoyment of, the Assets based on or related to such Lien or Claim.

III. Filing and Recording Releases of Liens

- 7. This Sale Order shall be effective as a determination that, upon Closing, all Liens on or in respect to the Assets are deemed to be unconditionally released, discharged, and terminated.
- 8. Upon Closing, each of Debtors' secured creditors is authorized and directed to execute such termination statements, reconveyances, and other documents, and take all other actions as may be necessary, to release their Liens on the Assets, and if they fail to timely do so, Debtors may do so in their stead.
- 9. This Section III of this Order shall be binding upon all filing agents, filing officers, title agents, title companies, recorders and registrars of mortgages and deeds, administrative agencies, Departments of Motor Vehicles, and other federal, state, and local officials who may be required by operation of law, the duties of their office, or contract, to accept, file, register, or otherwise record or release any documents or instruments, or who may be required to report or insure any title or state of title in or to any of the Assets.

IV. Sale Proceeds

10. The Liens shall attach to the cash proceeds of the Sale with the same priority, validity, force, and effect they now have as against the Assets, subject to any claims and

ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, Page 6 of 11 -ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

Tonkon Torp LLP 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204

defenses, setoffs, or rights of recoupment Debtors may possess with respect thereto. The Sale proceeds shall be distributed as follows:

- (a) first, to pay Closing costs and expenses incurred by Debtors in connection with the Sale (excluding legal fees);
- (b) second, to pay Cure Costs with respect to the Assigned Contracts between Debtors and Lineage Logistics, LLC, as set forth in paragraph 13 below.
- (c) third, to pay allowed claims secured by valid PACA trust rights against the Assets;
- (d) fourth, to pay allowed secured claims that are senior in priority to CoBank's security interests, and to reserve in escrow an amount sufficient to pay any asserted lien claims that are senior in priority to CoBank's security interests (whether or not disputed by Debtors, Purchaser, CoBank, or any other party-in-interest) until such time as those asserted lien claims are allowed or disallowed;
- (e) fifth, any unpaid portion of the Carveout, as defined in the Amended Final Order Granting Debtors' Motion for Authorization to Obtain Secured Credit [ECF No. 202] shall be paid to attorneys for Debtors, to be held in their client trust account pending further Court Order;
- (f) sixth, to repay the balance owed to CoBank on the DIP loan andCoBank's secured prepetition claim;
- (g) seventh, to pay allowed secured claims against the Assets junior in priority to CoBank; and
- (h) eighth, to Debtors, to be distributed pursuant to a Chapter 11 Plan or in accordance with further orders of the Court.

V. Assumption and Assignment of Assigned Contracts

11. Debtors are authorized to assume and assign the Assigned Contracts to Purchaser on the terms set forth in the Assumption Notice or as otherwise agreed by Purchaser

Page 7 of 11 - ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

Tonkon Torp LLP 888 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 1600 Portland, OR 97204 503.221.1440

iled 12/13/19 REEL: 006837 FRAME: 087 and the contract counterparties, effective at Closing. Purchaser may remove particular contracts from the list of Assigned Contracts any time prior to Closing and those removed contracts will not be assumed or assigned to Purchaser.

- 12. To the extent any counterparty to an Assigned Contract failed to timely object to the terms for assumption and assignment of such contract, such counterparty is deemed to consent to the assumption and assignment of such contract on such terms to Purchaser at Closing.
- pay (a) the undisputed cure amounts listed in the Assumption Notice; (b) such other cure amounts agreed to by Lineage Logistics, LLC and Quincy Foods, LLC; or (c) if a cure amount was timely disputed, the amount ordered by this Court to constitute the cure amount. Quincy Foods, LLC shall also pay any and all other postpetition Cure Costs (as defined in the APA) associated with such contracts.
- 14. As to each other Assigned Contract Purchaser elects to assume at Closing, Purchaser shall pay (a) the undisputed cure amount listed in the Assumption Notice; (b) such other amount agreed to by the contract counterparty and the affected Debtor; or (c) if the cure amount was timely disputed, the amount ordered by this Court to constitute the cure amount. Purchaser shall also pay any and all other postpetition Cure Costs (as defined in the APA) associated with such contracts.
- 15. Because Purchaser has sufficient assets to continue performance under the Assigned Contracts, Purchaser's agreement to perform is adequate assurance of future performance under the Assigned Contracts.
- 16. Upon the assignment of an Assigned Contract to Purchaser, Purchaser shall be deemed to be substituted for Debtors as a party to such contract and Debtors shall be released, pursuant to Section 365(k) of the Bankruptcy Code, from any liability for breach of such contract occurring after such assignment.
- Page 8 of 11 ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF
 Tonkon Torp LLP

VI. Additional Provisions

- 17. Section 363(b)(1)(A) of the Bankruptcy Code (regarding personally identifiable information about individuals) is not applicable to the Sale.
- 18. (i) None of the insurance policies or any related agreements (collectively, the "Chubb Insurance Contracts") issued at any time by ACE American Insurance Company, ACE Property and Casualty Insurance Company, Illinois Union Insurance Company, Great Northern Insurance Company, and Federal Insurance Company (together with affiliates and successors of each, "Chubb"); or any rights, benefits, claims, rights to payments and/or recoveries under the Chubb Insurance Contracts shall be sold, assigned, or otherwise transferred to Purchaser in connection with the Sale; (ii) nothing shall alter, modify, or otherwise amend the terms or conditions of the Chubb Insurance Contracts; and (iii) for the avoidance of doubt, Purchaser is not, and shall not be deemed to be, an insured under any of the Chubb Insurance Contracts; provided, however, that to the extent any claim with respect to any Assets arises that is covered by the Chubb Insurance Contracts, Debtors may pursue such claim in accordance with the terms of the Chubb Insurance Contracts, and, if applicable, turn over to Purchaser any such insurance proceeds (each, a "Proceed Turnover"); provided further, however, that Chubb shall not have any duty to effectuate a Proceed Turnover or liability related to a Proceed Turnover.
- 19. Notwithstanding the provisions of Bankruptcy Rule 6004 and Bankruptcy Rule 6006, or any applicable provisions of the Local Bankruptcy Rules, this Sale Order shall not be stayed for 14 days after the entry hereof, but shall be effective and enforceable immediately upon entry.
- 20. This Court retains exclusive jurisdiction, regardless of whether a Chapter 11 plan has been confirmed and consummated and irrespective of the provisions of any such plan or order confirming such plan, to enforce and implement the terms and provisions of the APA, all amendments thereto, any waivers and consents thereunder, and each of the agreements executed in connection therewith in all respects including, but not limited to,
- Page 9 of 11 ORDER (I) APPROVING SALE OF ASSETS FREE AND CLEAR OF LIENS, CLAIMS, ENCUMBRANCES, AND INTERESTS; (II) AUTHORIZING ASSUMPTION AND ASSIGNMENT OF CERTAIN EXECUTORY CONTRACTS AND UNEXPIRED LEASES, AND (III) GRANTING RELATED RELIEF

retaining jurisdiction to (a) compel delivery of the Assets to Purchaser in accordance with the terms of the APA; (b) resolve any other dispute arising under or related to the APA, or the breach thereof; and (c) interpret, implement, and enforce the provisions of this Sale Order and resolve any disputes related thereto.

- 21. Purchaser is a good faith purchaser of the Assets and is entitled to all of the protections afforded by Section 363(m) of the Bankruptcy Code. Accordingly, any reversal or modification on appeal of the authorization provided herein to consummate the Sale shall not affect the validity of the Sale to Purchaser.
- 22. The APA and any related agreements, documents, or other instruments may be modified, amended, or supplemented in accordance with the terms thereof without further order of this Court if it would not have an adverse impact on the consideration to be paid to creditors and would not alter the distribution waterfall in paragraph 10 above.
- 23. This Order shall be binding in all respects upon (a) each Debtor, (b) its estate, (c) all creditors and other holders of Liens and Claims, (d) all counterparties to Assigned Contracts, (e) Purchaser and all successors and assigns of Purchaser, and (f) any trustees subsequently appointed upon conversion of this case to a case or cases under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code; provided that, in the event Closing does not occur by December 31, 2019, all creditors and other holders of Liens and Claims shall have the right to move for reconsideration of the effectiveness of this Order and/or for relief from the automatic stay, and nothing herein shall constitute a waiver, releases, or agreement to forbear from exercising whatever rights and remedies creditors may have under the Bankruptcy Code or under applicable non-bankruptcy law, which rights and remedies are expressly reserved.

###

I certify that I have complied with the requirements of LBR 9021-1(a).

Presented by:

TONKON TORP LLP

By /s/ Michael W. Fletcher

Albert N. Kennedy, OSB NO. 821429 Timothy J. Conway, OSB No. 851752 Michael W. Fletcher, OSB No. 010448 Ava L. Schoen, OSB No. 044072 888 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Suite 1600

Portland, OR 97204-2099 Telephone: 503-221-1440 Facsimile: 503-274-8779

E-mail: al.kennedy@tonkon.com

tim.conway@tonkon.com michael.fletcher@tonkon.com ava.schoen@tonkon.com

Attorneys for Debtors

009684/00004/10415165v17

RECORDED: 01/14/2020 TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/14/2020 Filed 12/13/18 FIREEL: 006837 FRAME: 088